Undergraduate Student Government Stony Brook University SAC Suite 202, Room 209 631.632.3297 stonybrookusg.org



Najee Simmons President Pro Tempore

SENATE Amendment to the 2011 Responsible Hall Council Funding Act

An Act to amend the 2011 Responsible Hall Council Funding Act

Be it enacted by the Senate of the Undergraduate Student Government

Section 1. Short Title

This Act may be cited as the "Amendment to the 2011 Responsible Hall Council Funding Act."

Section 2. Findings

The Senate finds that-

- 1. A Resident Assistant (herein referred to as an "RA") is a resident of their respective Residence Hall
- 2. A resident is allowed membership in the Hall Council of the Residence Hall in which they reside
- 3. An RA is an undergraduate student who pays the Student Activity Fee, and therefore has the right to be a member of any undergraduate club

Section 3. Amendment

Title 2. Chapter 3. Section 304 Part (a) of the Undergraduate Student Government Code shall be amended to read the following:

An RA shall be allowed to vote on Hall Council expenditures and other proceedings but shall not count towards quorum.

Section 4. Effective Date

This Act shall take effect immediately following the enactment of this Act.